
Telephone: (262) 521-5272 • Fax: (262) 521-5265 • E-mail: contactus@waukesha-
water.com 

MEMORANDUM 

Date: December 9, 2020 

To: Dan Duchniak, P.E. 

From: Chris Walter, P.E. 

Re: Area 1 & 2 Flood Mitigation and Resurfacing Change Order 

As part of the City’s 2020 Resurfacing Work, there were various locations where our existing water main
was potentially in conflict with new storm sewer improvements part of the paving work.  Although three (3) 
conflicts were anticipated, a total of five (5) conflicts were encountered during construction.  The additional 
conflicts were due to field adjustments made to the new storm sewer culverts that placed them deeper than 
anticipated, which resulted in the need to lower or offset water main in two additional locations.  The water 
main offsets were bid per each at a cost of $8,500.  As you may recall, all water main relocations resulting from
City roadway and storms sewer improvements are the responsibility of WWU. 

Therefore, I am recommending approval of a change order to the Area 1 & 2 Flood Mitigation and Resurfacing 
project in the amount of $17,000.00.   

Due to favorable bid costs and other capital projects being completed under bid costs, there are sufficient funds 
in the 2020 Transmission and Distribution budget. 

Recommended Motion: Move to approve the change order with Wolf Paving in the amount of $17,000.00 for the 
Area 1 & 2 Flood Mitigation and Resurfacing Project. 

Waukesha Water Utility 
SERVING WAUKESHA SINCE 1886 

115 DELAFIELD STREET 
WAUKESHA, WI 53188-3615 

mailto:contactus@waukesha-water.com
mailto:contactus@waukesha-water.com


cjw
Callout
ADDITIONAL WATER MAIN OFFSET LOCATIONS

cjw
Oval

cjw
Oval

cjw
Line




